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Preliminary population statistics

2014, November

Finland's preliminary population figure 5,472,421 at the end
of November

According to Statistics Finland's preliminary data, Finland's population at the end of November
was 5,472,421. Over the January to November period, Finland's population increased by 21,150
persons, which is 2,440 persons fewer than for the corresponding period of the year before. The
main reason for the population increase was migration gain from abroad: the number of immigrants
was 15,470 higher than that of emigrants. Natural population growth, or excess of births to deaths,
was 5,680 persons.
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According to the preliminary statistics for the January to November period, 28,800 persons immigrated
to Finland from abroad and 13,330 persons emigrated from Finland. The number of immigrants was 980
lower and the number of emigrants 250 higher than in the corresponding period of the previous year. In
all, 7,580 of the immigrants and 9,160 of the emigrants were Finnish citizens.

During the January to November period, 52,830 children were born, which is 950 children fewer than in
the corresponding period of 2013. The number of deaths was 47,160, which is 270 higher than one year
earlier.

Helsinki 18.12.2014 Quoting is encouraged provided Statistics Finland is acknowledged as the source.



According to the preliminary data, the number of inter-municipal migrations totalled 245,950 over the
January to November period. Compared with the previous January to November period, the decrease was
1,390 migrations according to the municipal division of 2014.
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Appendix tables

Appendix table 1. Preliminary data on vital statistics by month of occurence 2014

Month Live births Deaths | Excess of Intermunicipal Immigration Emigration Net Population Population
births migration migration increase

Total 52834 47156 5678 245949 28 802 13 329 15473 21151 5472421
January 4 801 4614 187 19 009 2498 1350 1148 1335 5452605
February 4 333 4135 198 15765 1955 997 958 1156 5453761
March 4808 4384 424 17 036 2188 1149 1039 1463 5455224
April 4 681 4521 160 17 842 2059 869 1190 1350 5456574
May 4 995 4494 501 22 501 2251 964 1287 1788 5458 362
June 4875 4005 870 25285 2747 1087 1660 2530 5460892
July 5231 4384 847 23 115 2808 1121 1687 2534 5463426
August 5 046 4179 867 38 539 3729 2113 1616 2483 5465909
September 5062 4210 852 29 903 3388 1705 1683 2535 5468444
October 4776 4 350 426 20 059 2475 1111 1364 1790 5470234
November 4 226 3880 346 16 895 2704 863 1841 2187 5472421
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